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COUNTY
PROBATION

SYSTEM
(M.S.244.1e)

COMMUNITY
CORRECTIONS ACT

(M.s.401)

DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS

(DOC) CONTRACT
(M.S.244.19)

ADMINISTRATION

Local courts in collaboration
with county boards

County board (single county)
or corrections executive
board (multi-county) per
comprehensive plan
approved by the DOC

DOC

STAFF

Appointed by court with
approval of county board;
staffserves at pleasure of
court

Hired in accordance with
county board or corrections
executive board policy

Provided by DOC

SUPERVISION

By director/chief probation
officer; appointed by and

serving at the pleasure ofthe
court

Director responsible to
county board or corrections
executive board

By DOC supervisor

F'UNDING

State reimburses counties up

to 50%o of probation officer
salaries and Íiinge benefits

Block grant by state

augmented with continued
level of local spending; block
grant is based upon a five
factor-based formula

County reimburses state for
probation officer salaries in

accordance with the same

formula as courìty system

SERVICES
PROVIDED

Determined by court

Served and approved by the

county board as it relates to
tunding

Range ofservices as

determined by the board and
authorized by the

comprehensive plan; may
include local correctional
facilities

As requested by the court
and approved by the

commissioner of corrections

OFFENDERS
SERVED

County supervises: Juveniles,
misdemeanors, and most
gross misdemeanor offenders

DOC supervises: Adult
felons and supervised
releasees ûom prison

All offenders, adult and
juvenile; may also serve

offenders in local correctional
institutions

DOC contract agents

supervise juveniles,

misdemeanants, and most
gross misdemeanants

DOC supervises adult felons

and supervised releasees

from prison

PERSONNEL
POLICIES

Established by court along
with local personnel policy

As set by county board or
corrections executive board
and/or negotiated by union
contracts

By DOC as may be

impacted by union contracts

PROFESSIONAL
SALARIES

Set by court at no less than
the state salary scale

Set by county board or
corrections executive board
andlor negotiated per union
contract

State classified civil service
per negotiated union
contracts

SUPPORT STAFF

Provided localþ at county
wage and expense

Provided locally ûom block
grant and local funds

May be either state or
county employee per
negotiated contract; expense
paid by county
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Aitkin County Bus Passengers

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Jan
1,140
1,178

995
958

1,177
839

1,012
1,082
1,142
1,070

290
383
394
432
492
461

983
1,134
1,065

878
882

1,037

Feb
1,239
1,234
1,099

964
1,205

882
980
927
982

1,025
350
386
335
247
511
393

1,068
1,153

898
879
949

1,154

Mar
1,529
1,366
1,185

975
1,376
1,160
1,132
1,051

999
998
384
391

356
412
452
525

1,297
1,237
1,025

924
1,183
1,237

951

943
871

1,025
375
393
287
444
397
435

1,056
1,263

964
1,050
1,035
1,103

May
1,436
1,460
1,244
1,190
1,064
1,060
1,226

965
1,248
1,009

376
369
394
511
717
592

1,082
1,019

1,113
1,127
1 ,130

990

1,536
1,329
1,167
1,291
1,280
1,215

972
1,070
1,194

421

414
399
380
500
709
563

1,332
1,036

996
1,117
1,275
1,052

July
1,371
1,192
1,172
1,327
1,130
1,119

929
977

1,157
325
334
423
504
474
888
488

1,161
1,004
1,000
1,184
1,326
1,211

1,231
1,092
1,055

291
345
497

490
595
671
476

1,249
1,194
1,207
1,125
1,249
1,233

Sept
1,164
1,128
1,274
1,520

985
965

1j62
1,061

1,039
320
668
883
985
661

438
972

1,232
1,454

957
1,035
1,202
1,635

Oct
1,201
1,262
1,289
1,164
1,012

962
1,367
1,305
1,174

313
354
404
773
657
879

1,059
1,385
1,099
1,080
1,161
1,464
1,089

Nov
1,262
1 ,163
1,061

1,245
1,055
1,027
1,059
1,111
1,109

227
385
306
414
429
511

1,037
1,203

925
952
935
981

Dec
1,176

843
997

1,245
926
875
883
808

1,035

372
390
419
457
606
439

1,055
1,224

900
1,077

760
1,157

Totals
15,758
14,740
13,818
14,209
13,475
12,152
12,904
12,392
13,005
7,396
4,665
5,253
5,769
5,968
7,104
8,056

14,272
13,418
'12,334
12,175
13,833
11,741

Apr
1,404
1,263
1,131
1,139
1,173
1,099

neJu Aug
1,300

1,322
1,204
1,191
1,092

949



Aitkin county Board of commissioners
Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: ñô!¿

?ø/r

lease list.entative -Com Re

L

eEm

Aitkin
County

Please check the boxes that apply.
Aitkin

Gounty
Citizen

l_/-

Name

æ


