APPENDIX A: THREE PROBATION DELIVERY SYSTEMS - COMPARISON

48	COUNTY PROBATION SYSTEM (M.S. 244.19)	COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ACT (M.S. 401)	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (DOC) CONTRACT (M.S. 244.19)		
ADMINISTRATION	Local courts in collaboration with county boards	County board (single county) or corrections executive board (multi-county) per comprehensive plan approved by the DOC	DOC		
STAFF	Appointed by court with approval of county board; staff serves at pleasure of court	Hired in accordance with county board or corrections executive board policy	Provided by DOC		
SUPERVISION	By director/chief probation officer; appointed by and serving at the pleasure of the court	Director responsible to county board or corrections executive board	By DOC supervisor		
FUNDING	State reimburses counties up to 50% of probation officer salaries and fringe benefits	Block grant by state augmented with continued level of local spending; block grant is based upon a five factor-based formula	County reimburses state for probation officer salaries in accordance with the same formula as county system		
SERVICES PROVIDED	Determined by court Served and approved by the county board as it relates to funding	Range of services as determined by the board and authorized by the comprehensive plan; may include local correctional facilities	As requested by the court and approved by the commissioner of corrections		
County supervises: Juveniles, misdemeanors, and most gross misdemeanor offenders DFFENDERS BERVED DOC supervises: Adult felons and supervised releasees from prison		All offenders, adult and juvenile; may also serve offenders in local correctional institutions	DOC contract agents supervise juveniles, misdemeanants, and most gross misdemeanants DOC supervises adult felons and supervised releasees from prison		
PERSONNEL POLICIES	Established by court along with local personnel policy	As set by county board or corrections executive board and/or negotiated by union contracts	By DOC as may be impacted by union contracts		
PROFESSIONAL SALARIES	Set by court at no less than the state salary scale	Set by county board or corrections executive board and/or negotiated per union contract	State classified civil service per negotiated union contracts		
SUPPORT STAFF	Provided locally at county wage and expense	Provided locally from block grant and local funds	May be either state or county employee per negotiated contract; expense paid by county		

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	A ~~	May	luna	leder	A	Cont.	0-4	Mass	Das	Tetal
1994	1,140	1,239	1,529	Apr 1,404	May 1,436	June 1,536	July 1,371	Aug 1,300	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
1995	1,140	1,239	1,366	1,263	1,460	1,330	1,192	1,322	1,164 1,128	1,201 1,262	1,262	1,176 843	15,75
1996	995	1,099	1,185	1,131	1,244	1,329					1,163	997	14,74
1997	958	964	975		1,190		1,172	1,204	1,274	1,289	1,061		13,81
1998	1,177	1,205	1,376	1,139 1,173	1,190	1,291	1,327	1,191	1,520	1,164	1,245	1,245	14,20
1999	839			1,173	1,064	1,280	1,130	1,092	985	1,012	1,055	926	13,47
2000	1,012	882	1,160			1,215	1,119	949	965	962	1,027	875	12,15
2000	1,012	980	1,132 1,051	951 943	1,226	972	929	1,231	1,162	1,367	1,059	883	12,90
		927 982	999		965	1,070	977	1,092	1,061	1,305	1,111	808	12,39
2002 2003	1,142			871	1,248	1,194	1,157	1,055	1,039	1,174	1,109	1,035	13,00
	1,070	1,025	998	1,025	1,009	421	325	291	320	313	227	372	7,39
2004	290	350	384	375	376	414	334	345	668	354	385	390	4,66
2005	383	386	391	393	369	399	423	497	883	404	306	419	5,25
2006	394	335	356	287	394	380	504	490	985	773	414	457	5,76
2007	432	247	412	444	511	500	474	595	661	657	429	606	5,96
2008	492	511	452	397	717	709	888	671	438	879	511	439	7,10
2009	461	393	525	435	592	563	488	476	972	1,059	1,037	1,055	8,05
2010	983	1,068	1,297	1,056	1,082	1,332	1,161	1,249	1,232	1,385	1,203	1,224	14,27
2011	1,134	1,153	1,237	1,263	1,019	1,036	1,004	1,194	1,454	1,099	925	900	13,41
2012	1,065	898	1,025	964	1,113	996	1,000	1,207	957	1,080	952	1,077	12,33
2013	878	879	924	1,050	1,127	1,117	1,184	1,125	1,035	1,161	935	760	12,17
2014	882	949	1,183	1,035	1,130	1,275	1,326	1,249	1,202	1,464	981	1,157	13,83
2015	1,037	1,154	1,237	1,103	990	1,052	1,211	1,233	1,635	1,089			11,74

Aitkin County Board of Commissioners Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: November 24, 2015

	Please check the boxes that apply.				
Name	Aitkin County Citizen	Aitkin County Employee	Company Representative – please list.		
BOB HARWARTH	1				
Adam Hazneller			My SELF Aithir Age		
reluecrog	V				
Sandra Wheelecor	4		arrowkead Transit		
			Ti-		
	ç				